



November 17, 2022

Cambria Lisonbee, Assistant District Attorney Nevada County 201 Commercial Street Nevada City, CA 95959-2506

Subject: Notification of Grant Subaward Application Approval

County Victim Services Program
Grant Subaward #: XC22 05 0290

## Dear Cambria Lisonbee:

Congratulations! The California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) has approved your Grant Subaward application in the amount of \$144,634, subject to Budget approval. A copy of your approved Grant Subaward is enclosed for your records.

Cal OES will make every effort to process payment requests within 45 days of receipt of your Report of Expenditures & Request for Funds (Cal OES Form 2-201).

This Grant Subaward is subject to the Cal OES Subrecipient Handbook. You are encouraged to read and familiarize yourself with the Cal OES Subrecipient Handbook, which can be viewed on the Cal OES website at www.caloes.ca.gov.

Any funds received in excess of current needs, approved amounts, or those funds owed as a result of a close-out or audit, must be refunded to Cal OES within 30 days upon receipt of an invoice.

Please contact your Program Specialist, Olga Stupak, at (916) 845-8807 with questions about this notice.

**VS Grants Processing Unit** 

cc: Subrecipient's file Program Specialist

## SPECIAL CONDITION

**/** 

Grant Subaward No. XC22 05 0290 is hereby approved with the following conditions:

 Operational Agreements (OAs) must cover the entire grant period and therefore those OAs that expire prior to the end of the Grant Subaward performance period must be renewed as soon as they expire. Renewed OAs must be kept on file at your agency and an updated Operational Agreement Summary Form must be sent to your program specialist upon completion.

Failure to comply with these requirements may result in the withholding and disallowance of grant payments, the reduction or termination of the Grant Subaward and/or the denial of future grant funds.

Program: County Victim Services Program Match Reg.: 20%, C/IK based on TPC-Match Waived

Project ID: OES20VOCA000012

SC: 2022-18400 Amount: \$72,317

Program: County Victim Services Program

Match Req.: 20%, C/IK based on TPC-Match Waived

Project ID: OES21VOCA000012

Amount: \$72,317 SC: 2022-18401

Received by CalOES, Lorna Allen

Mail log #: 764128, Wednesday September 28, 2022

Grant Subaward Face Sheet Cal OES 2-101 (Revised 1/2022)